## MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN, TEXAS, HELD NOV. 16 195 4, AT 7:30 P.M.

	0n	this	tho	16	day	of.	Novem	ber	;	Α.	D.	195 <u>4</u>	.,
the	City	y Com	miss	ion	of the	c Ci	ty of	Luf	kin,	Tox	ıs,	conv	nod
in_	regu	lar		_s o s	sion,	in	tho r	gul	ar m.	otir	ng 1	olaco	in
said	d Ci	ty, w	ith	tho	follo	wing	$m \cup mb$	urs	thur	of,	to-	-wit:	

Woodrow W. Scott	,	Mayor
Granville Wright	,	Commissioner, Ward No. 1
Jack Nerren	. •	Commissioner, Ward No. 2
W. F. Collins	.,	Commissioner, Ward No. 3
L. C. Britain	,	Commissioner, Ward No. 4
R. B. Sherrill, Jr.	. ,	City Managor
E. A. Gibbs	<b>.</b> ,	City Socretary
C. E. Brazil	_,	City Attorney

- 1. The meeting was opened with prayer by Mayor Woodrow W. Scott.
- 2. The minutes of the meeting of November 2, 1954, were read and approved.
- 3. Mr. S. N. Berry came before the City Commission and offered \$250.00 each for three houses on property that he had sold the City for right-of-way purposes on the Lufkin Avenue Extension. After due consideration his offer was declined but it was agreed to give him first consideration provided he would pay \$1,000.00 for the three houses.
- 4. It was agreed by the City Commission to pay the Tom Mantooth heirs \$1,000.00 for a portion of their property needed for right-of-way purposes in the Lufkin Avenue Extension.
- 5. The Commission considered favorably the proposition of Mr. E. L. Kurth and the Angelina County Lumber Company in promoting good forestry on the City Lake property, and they agreed to discuss further with them the proposition extending and furnishing water to Keltys.
- 6. It was agreed to write a letter to Murphy Martin terminating his public relations service to the City of Lufkin as of September 1, 1954.
- 7. The City Manager presented qualifications for a Chief of Police; such qualifications were discussed and unanimously agreed upon by the Commission.

- 8. The Mayor was authorized to execute a deed to Kirkley David, et ux, Bertha David, conveying to them Lot Number 12, Block Number One, of the Shearer Addition, in return for a deed to be executed by them conveying to the City of Lufkin, Lot Number 6, Block Number Three, of the Kimmey Addition.
- 9. Error in tax rendition of the Cezeaux Motor Company for two years was authorized to be corrected.
- 10. Bills for the month of October were approved and ordered paid.
- 11. There being no further business to come before the City Commission, the meeting adjourned.

Mayor Seall

THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA

ATTEST:

City Secretary